No. 624, A.

Published September 7, 1963.

## CHAPTER 283

AN ACT to amend 23.09 (11) of the statutes, relating to the penalty for violating any rule of the conservation commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

 $23.09\,$  (11) of the statutes is amended to read:

23.09 (11) Any person violating any rule \* \* \* of the state conservation commission shall be \* \* \* fined not less than \* \* \* \$10 nor more than \$100, or \* \* \* imprisoned in the county jail for not exceeding 6 months \* \* \* or \* \* \* both \* \* \* .

Approved August 29, 1963.